

**Jai Singh Verma & Ors. vs. State of H.P. &
Ors.
CWP No.1979 of 2024**

15.03.2024 Present: Mr. Daleep Singh Kaith, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Ms. Kiran Dhiman, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Issue notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General and Ms. Kiran Dhiman, Advocate, accept notice on behalf of respondent No.1 and respondent No.2, respectively. Reply, if any, be filed within a period of six weeks from today. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 15, 2024
(*Vinod*)