

Jai singh Verma and others vs. State of HP and others

CWP No. 1979 of 2024

09.09.2024 Present: Mr. Daleep Singh Kaith, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Addl. AG for the respondents-State.
Ms. Kiran Dhiman, Advocate for respondent No. 2.
As prayed for, list for consideration on 25.09.2024.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 09, 2024
(narender)