

Jai Singh Verma & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.1979 of 2024

26.11.2024 Present: Mr. Daleep Singh Kaith, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Lalita Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

As prayed for, list this petition with CWP No. 2108 of 2023, titled as Bhagat Ram vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others, before the appropriate Bench, at the pleasure of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 26, 2024
(Rishi)