

Jai Singh Verma & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.1979 of 2024

27.12.2024 Present: Mr. Daleep Singh Kaith, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Ms. Kiran Dhiman, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

As prayed for, list in the month of April, 2025.

On the next date of hearing, learned counsel for the respondents to inform the Court as to what decision has been taken by the Department with regard to payment of enhancement of gratuity to the employees who have retired between 01.01.2016 to 28.03.2023.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 27, 2024
(Rishi)