

Jai Singh Verma and Ors. v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.

CWP No.1979 of 2024

26.5.2025 Present: Mr. Daleep Singh Kaith and Ms. Saroj, Advocates, for the petitioners.
Mr. Rajan Kahol Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Further one week's time, as prayed for, is granted to respondent No. 2 to file supplementary affidavit in terms of order dated 4.4.2025. List on 6.6.2025.

May 26, 2025
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**