

Jai Singh Verma v. State

CWP No. 1979 of 2024

6.6.2025 Present Mr. Daleep Singh Kaith, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan Advocate General with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents-State.

Mr. Vijay K. Arora, Senior Advocate with Ms. Godavari, Mr. Gaurav Verma, Mr. Hitansh Raj, Ms. Lalita Sharma and Mr. Ashish Kohli, Advocate, for respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Ms. Godavari, learned counsel for respondents Nos. 2 and 3 states that though in terms of directions issued by this Court, Service Committee has convened its meeting but minutes of meeting are yet to be finalized.

In view of above, matter is adjourned till next date of hearing, enabling aforesaid respondents to place on record minutes of meeting.

List on **3.7.2025**.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

June 6, 2025
(Vikrant)