

JAI SINGH VERMA AND OTHERS
Versus
STATE OF HP AND OTHERS

CWP-1979 of 2024

11.08.2025

Present: Mr. Daleep Singh Kaith, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for State.

Mr. Vijay K. Arora, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Godawari, Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Mr. Hitansh Raj, Ms. Aastha Kohli, Advocates, for respondents No.2 & 3.

Further one week time, as prayed for, is granted to learned Additional Advocate General, in terms of order dated 03.07.2025.

List on 25.08.2025.

August 11, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge