

**Jai Singh Verma & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 1979 of 2024.**

23.03.2026 Present: M/s Daleep Singh Kaith and Saroj, Advocates, for the petitioners.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No.2 & 3.

Heard for some time. In order to clarify as to under what circumstances, the benefit of the Government memorandum is being confined to those retires, who superannuated after the year 2018 and the same is being denied to the petitioners, let some Officer of the respondent-Corporation well conversant with the facts, along-with the record be present, to explain the matter.

List on **31.03.2026**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 23, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)